Annexure-7

Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of Commencement of CIRP; 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 16.01.2024 ( Version 1)

Operational Creditors (

Government Dues)

Details of Claimant Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of | Amount of any mutual . .
n < . Amount of Claim Amount of claim i
Sl No. Date of Amount Amount of claim |Nature of |Whether related |% of voting share | contingent | dues, that may be set i . Remarks, if any
Department Government i . . - . . under Verification not admitted
receipt Claimed admitted claim party? in CoC claim of f
Amount under
The Commissioner, verification due
1|CGST and Central  [GST 16-01-24| 16,966,351.00 |NIL Unsecured |No NIL Nil 16,966,351.00 to want of
Excise further
documents
TOTAL 16,966,351.00 0 16,966,351.00

G

CA RAJAN GARG
INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL

Ran
IP Re .bm’mn No

2021-2022 JIJ”

- IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P02357/




